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Communalities
Factor Initial Extraction
X 1.000 .619
X2 1.000 o0.7
X 1.000 yv.7
X 1.000 0v.7
aX 1.000 .7
#X 1.000 .598
vX 1.000 .460
AX 1.000 v..7
aX 1.000 .624
Ve X 1.000 .550
NWX 1.000 .694
WX 1.000 .655
WX 1.000 733
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X 1.000 719
yaX 1.000 .656
X 1.000 .709
X17 1.000 .666
WX 1.000 .638
ax1 1.000 .664
v.X 1.000 .522
"X 1.000 .709
X 1.000 702
vX 1.000 .569
veX 1.000 .842
yoX 1.000 .643
vsX 1.000 124

Extraction Method: Principal Component Analysis.
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Total Variance Explained
Initial Eigenvalues Extraction Sums of Squared Loadings Rotation Sums of Squared Loadings
Component Total | % of Variance | Cumulative % | Total | % of Variance | Cumulative % | Total % of Cumulative
Variance %
1 5.115 19.673 19.673 5.115 19.673 19.673 2.597 9.989 9.989
2 2.414 9.284 28.957 2414 9.284 28.957 2.278 8.761 18.750
3 1.894 7.286 36.243 1.894 7.286 36.243 1.989 7.650 26.400
4 1.715 6.597 42.840 1.715 6.597 42.840 1.962 7.547 33.947
5 1.632 6.278 49.119 1.632 6.278 49.119 1.907 7.334 41.281
6 1.253 4.821 53.939 1.253 4.821 53.939 1.810 6.961 48.242
7 1.208 4.645 58.585 1.208 4.645 58.585 1.799 6.919 55.161
8 1.124 4.323 62.908 1.124 4.323 62.908 1.683 6.472 61.633
9 1.031 3.963 66.871 1.031 3.963 66.871 1.362 5.238 66.871
10 879 3.382 70.253
11 .845 3.251 73.504
12 .780 2.999 76.502
13 .697 2.682 79.184
14 .648 2.491 81.675
15 .585 2.251 83.926
16 553 2.128 86.054
17 499 1.920 87.974
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18 A74 1.821 89.795
19 444 1.710 91.505
20 414 1.594 93.099
21 .373 1.436 94.535
22 .353 1.357 95.892
23 .336 1.293 97.185
24 .283 1.087 98.271
25 .249 .957 99.228
26 .201 772 100.000
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25 Cly’ml 1y Wodly il ylg cpeed 50 1) iy i
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Component Matrix®

Factors Component
b Jole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
WX 319 -.435 .296 -.073 172 190 -.053 .326 .246
X2 .243 -.447 .009 148 .522 019 -.247 -.332 -.106
¥X 433 -.682 .047 -.039 -.044 197 121 -.200 -.060
X 415 -579 .044 .075 -.260 -.253 231 .040 130
oX .604 -.465 .039 .293 -.196 -.057 .096 -.224 -.023
#X 516 -.207 -.078 .038 -.175 -.386 .262 176 .048
vX 408 -174 -.384 -131 241 .106 .095 .044 135
AX .383 -.054 -.282 -.481 .039 -.161 -.378 276 .003
aX .607 -.122 -.195 -.024 -.072 334 -.271 012 -.110
v-X .281 .298 -312 129 .089 -.344 .343 107 114
nX 526 .066 -124 -.183 527 -.138 -.219 .046 -.129
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wX 611 .084 -.301 -.181 .022 -.048 .018 .306 -.235
wX 430 .073 .678 -.073 .236 .075 .042 -.003 123
X 313 422 -.085 514 .236 .078 .109 272 154
yoX 488 .338 -.040 .037 .325 123 170 -.258 .292
#X1 318 375 .055 -271 .103 -.319 -.054 -.482 .210
X17 312 .309 .249 .395 -.209 -.133 -.349 -.200 -.179
AX1 443 .200 .296 .333 -.308 .062 -214 197 -.141
aX1 .644 .078 128 -.054 -.284 -.331 -.137 -.050 -.108
v.-X .635 .155 -.110 .065 -.178 -.082 -.046 -134 140
X 478 .257 -.261 -.253 -.223 .354 176 -.268 -.068
yyX .264 133 -311 .138 =377 453 -.068 .001 .382
vX .386 .270 .230 -.446 -222 .160 -.068 .074 -.101
v¥X 276 193 170 -.130 .100 194 563 -.035 -.563
voX 436 071 -.054 533 .325 102 -.035 135 -.159
vsX .323 123 .653 -.245 .067 .053 118 77 .256

Extraction Method: Principal Component Analysis.

a. 9 components extracted. | |
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sk ol pl Bl 08 jadeyn ) el (lgi oo (B 0atS 0ad 2 e e Sl Sy |y G ple cul sl (325l e
)l a5 3590 pate puilly Slyess S5 53 st (A8 bgiye slaJole wil

Wbl oly58 oo ilbo:(1Y) Jgua

Rotated Component Matrix®
Component
b Jole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
WX .268 171 573 .030 -.129 .238 .071 -.290 -.162
¥X 11 .073 .016 .030 -.024 .832 -.122 .068 -.070
X .583 .031 142 -.219 -.093 494 .228 -.132 155
X .832 .033 .100 -.058 -.015 .064 .016 -.064 -.065
oX 726 -.035 .030 .046 .250 .362 201 .028 .065
sX .683 250 .043 .185 .054 -.134 -.049 .087 .049
vX 218 .367 -.010 215 -.315 232 .264 .087 .034
AX .062 .806 .039 -.126 -.025 -.010 .069 .070 -.159
aX 154 424 .047 .035 231 322 495 -.083 .090
v X .223 155 -.158 519 -.086 -.256 -.049 315 .087
WX -.032 .614 137 .254 .018 .384 -.110 .257 .083
WX 220 .667 -.013 .238 .085 -.036 .149 .004 273
wX .062 .026 .820 .004 .074 135 -.029 129 .079
VX -.075 .000 .093 .809 170 -.054 136 .012 -.006
VX -.020 .037 .243 428 -.058 178 297 522 126
v X -.021 120 .109 -.039 105 .012 .006 .818 -.001
X17 -.008 -.062 -.006 .120 779 .082 .023 183 -.022
AX1 125 .073 223 195 .688 -.079 .163 -.144 .050
aX1 412 .348 125 -.025 510 -.057 .037 .293 .080
y-X 316 .230 .054 194 297 .008 341 .352 .009
Y\ X .054 197 -.040 -.030 .034 -.034 .619 .300 435
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X .053 -.010 -.041 143 .064 -.133 791 -.022 -171
X -.059 .346 374 -221 .230 -.208 242 .140 .288
y£X .040 .013 135 112 011 -.004 -.045 012 .899
voX .066 .094 .021 .631 272 .360 .043 -.120 109
vsX .058 -.020 773 .088 195 A72- -.068 179 142
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